## NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

SEP 1 4 2016

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505 http://www.com/controls.com/controls/property/co

<u></u>	Release Notification and Corrective Action											
NAB1475933734						OPERATOR				nitial Report	Final Report	
Name of Company: Burnett Oil Co., Inc. 3/)8/						Contact: Johnny Titsworth				innar Report	T mar report	
Address: Burnett Plaza-Ste 1500, 801 Cherry St-Unit 9, Fort Worth, TX 76102						Telephone No. (432) 425-2891						
Facility Name: Jackson B 19 WIW						Facility Type: Inj. Well						
Surface Owner: BLM Mineral Owner:												
LOCATIO						N OF RELEASE <i>30-015-04041</i>					04041	
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the		West Line	Vest Line   County		
P	1	17S	30E	330	FSL		660	FEL		Eddy		
	<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>	Latituda: 2	95912	Longitud	a: 102 02221	1	·····	<u> </u>		
Latitude: 32.85812 Longitude: -103.92231												
NATURE OF RELEASE  Type of Release: Produced Water Volume of Release: 200 bbls Volume Recovered: 0												
Source of Release: Injection line									Hour of Discove	erv:		
<u> </u>						9/14/16 5:00am? 9/14/16			7:30 am			
Was Immediate Notice Given?  X Yes □ No □ Not Required						If YES, To Whom? OCD - H. Patterson BLM - S. Tucker						
						Date and Hour: 9/14/16 11:17 am						
By Whom? Johnny Titsworth Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
☐ Yes X No						1	. 0					
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*												
N/A											i	
I N/A												
Describe Co.		lam and Dame	di=1 A =4!=	- T-1 +					<del>_</del> _	<del></del>		
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												
2" steel injection line ruptured and released produced water into the pasture. The release is approx. 1000 feet due west of the Jackson B 19 WIW and												
approx. 500	approx. 500 feet South South West of the Jackson B 5 TB.											
Describe Are	ea Affected	and Cleanup	Action Ta	ken.*								
				eas that are 50'x6	0° & 60	'x30' with a	5'-10' x 150' area	as wel	l. The impa	cted area will be	sampled, and a	
work plan w	ill be submi	itted once all i	nformatio	n is collected.								
I hereby cert	ify that the	information g	iven abov	e is true and comp	lete to t	he best of my	knowledge and u	ındersta	and that pur	suant to NMOCI	O rules and	
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability												
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other												
		addition, NM( ws and/or reg		ptance of a C-141	report d	loes not relie	e the operator of	respon	sibility for c	compliance with	any other	
, , , ,	-1-	A		<u> </u>			OIL CON	SER	VATION	DIVISION		
Signature:						Cirmed De Alle						
						Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Printed Name	e: Johnny 1	Titsworth					- Invitorational C	7				
Title: HSE	Coordinator	•				Approval Da	ite: 9   15   1	6	Expiration	Date: N/P	<b>\</b>	
									<u></u>			
E-mail Addr	ess: jtitswo	orth@burnetto	il.com			Conditions of Approval:  Remediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guideline's						
Date: 9/14/1	16	: (432) 425-2891		SUBMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NO								

LATER THAN:

## **Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD**

From: Johnny Titsworth <jtitsworth@burnettoil.com>

**Sent:** Wednesday, September 14, 2016 3:01 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Tucker, Shelly

**Cc:** Kyle Adams; Leslie Garvis

Subject: Jackson B 19

Attachments: JB 19 initial c-141.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for our release from the Jackson B 19 injection line. If there are any questions or concerns, feel free to contact us.

**Johnny Titsworth**HSE COORDINATOR

## **BURNETT OIL CO., INC.**

P.O. Box 188 CR 220 North Loco Hills, NM 88255 MOBILE: (432)-425-2891

EMAIL: <u>jtitsworth@burnettoil.com</u>

This message is intended only for the person(s) to which it is addressed and may contain privileged, confidential and/or insider information. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer. Any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any action concerning the contents of this message and any attachment(s) by anyone other than the named recipient(s) is strictly prohibited.